94SMX (E)
H:1.6mm max. (9.8 to 12.6MHz)
H:1.1±0.15mm (12.6 to 100MHz)
94SMX (D)
H:1.6mm max. (9.8 to 12.6MHz)
H:1.1±0.15mm (12.6 to 100MHz)
94SMX (B)

STANDARD CRYSTALS
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
HOW TO ORDER STANDARD SMI CRYSTALS
PACKAGE DATA
94SMX STANDARD FREQUENCIES94SMX (B)
94SMX (D)
94SMX (E)
94SMX (C)
1. Package type
2. Frequency range
3. Calibration tolerance
4. Temperature stability  (referred to +25 C̊)
5. Load capacitance
6. Shunt capacitance (Co)
7. Drive level (P)
8. Aging
9. Cut
10. Reflow soldering condition
94SMX(B), 94SMX(C), 94SMX(D) & 94SMX(E)
94SMX(B) : 8.000 MHz to 150.000 MHz
94SMX(C) : 9.800 MHz to 100.000 MHz
94SMX(D) : 9.800 MHz to 100.000 MHz
94SMX(E) : 9.800 MHz to 100.000 MHz
±50 ppm at +25 C̊ ±3 C̊
±50 ppm over -20 C̊ to +70 C̊(AT-Cut)
±100 ppm over -10 C̊ to +60 C̊(BT-Cut)
18 pF
5 pF max.
100 µW max.
±5 ppm max. at  +25 C̊ ±3 C̊ per year
AT-Cut or BT-Cut
10 seconds max. at +235 C̊ ±5 C̊
94  M  320 – 16  (B)
Package Type
Circuit Calibration Condition
Package Type
Load Capacitance (CL)
Frequency Designator
CIRCUIT CALIBRATION CONDITION
Parallel Resonance = M
CL = 16 pF (Optional)
Series Resonance = S (Optional)
Parallel Resonance = M
CL = 16 pF (Optional)
PACKAGE
(B)=94SMX(B)
(D)=94SMX(D)
94SMX(E)
FREQUENCY
320 = 32.000 MHz
320 = 32.000 MHz
320 = 32.000 MHz
SMI PART NO.
94M320-16(B)
94S320(D)
94M320-16(E)
Order by SMI Part No.
94SMX(D)94SMX(B) 94SMX(C)
LID
BASE
SEALING
TERMINAL PLATING
Metal
Ceramic